

¶
ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.2

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).29199-29200/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 29/06/2009 in DB Excise & Gold
(Control) Ref.No.24/1996 and DBCWP No.6295/1996 of the HIGH COURT
OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

GUNWANTLAL GODAWAT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/02/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr.Adv.
 Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.
 Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.
 Ms. Christi Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

(N. ANNAPURNA)
COURT MASTER

(MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER