

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
I.A. NOS. 3-4 & 5-6
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 4711-4712 OF 2011

GUNWANTLAL GODAWAT Appellant (s)
VERSUS
UNION OF INDIA & ANR. Respondent(s)
(Appln(s) for extension of interim direction and amendment of
the civil appeal)

Date: 17/10/2011 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Shekhar, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Madhurima Tatia, Adv.
Mr. Sukumar Pattjoshi, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. NOS. 3-4 & 5-6 in C.A. NOS. 4711-4712/2011

Having heard learned counsel for the
parties, we direct that ad interim order dated 4th
October, 2010 shall continue till the disposal of
the present appeals. For the reasons stated in
the applications for amendment of the Civil
Appeals, these are allowed.

The applications stand disposed of
accordingly.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)
Court Master