

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 7-8 and 9-10

(Application for early hearing)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 4711-4712 OF 2011

Gunwantlal Godawat

...Appellant

-Versus-

Union of India & Anr.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that Ms. Pratibha Jain, Counsel for the appellant and Mr. B.K. Prasad, Counsel for the respondent has on 20th November, 2015 and 5th July, 2016 filed the applications for early hearing. The same have been registered as Interlocutory Application Nos. 7-8 and 9-10 respectively. Copy of the same have been placed with the appeal paper books.

It is further submitted that service of notice of lodgment of petition of appeal in the matters above-mentioned is complete. Respondent No. 1 is represented through Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate and Respondent No. 2 has been served by way of dasti service but no one has filed Vakalatnama/Appearance so far.

It is lastly submitted that counsel for the appellant and respondent No. 1 has filed statement of case. Copies of the same have been included in the paper books.

The applications above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 19th day of July, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

1. Ms. Pratibha Jain, Advocate
34, Lawyers Chambers.
- 2 Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate
Central Agency Section.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

c3