

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4711-4712/2011

GUNWANTLAL GODAWAT

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

CUSTOM AND CENTRAL EXCISE THROUGH COMMISSIONER & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With IA No.63323/2017-XTRA)

Date : 23-08-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Appellant(s) Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Apurv Tripathi, Adv.
Ms. Christi Jain, Adv.
Ms. Priyal Jain, Adv.
Ms. Yashika Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Pratibha Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv. (A.G.)
Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. C.A. Sundaram, learned senior counsel appearing for the appellant started his arguments at 11.30 a.m. and concluded at 3.30 p.m.

Matter remained part heard.

List tomorrow the 24th August, 2017 for further hearing as part heard.

(OM PARKASH SHARMA)
AR CUM PS(SUMAN JAIN)
BRANCH OFFICER