

ITEM NO.1501
(For Judgment)

COURT NO.2

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4711-4712/2011

GUNWANTLAL GODAWAT

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 22-11-2017 These matters were called on for pronouncement of judgment today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Hon'ble Mr. Justice J. Chelameswar pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising of His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice S. Abdul Nazeer.

The appeals are disposed of in terms of the signed reportable judgment.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
AR CUM PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER

(Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)